Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC Name: Jill Barad Phone Number: <u>818-990-4002</u> Email: <u>jbbarad@roadrunner.com</u> The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(15) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 10/12/2015 Type of NC Board Action: Against

Impact Information Date: 11/09/2015 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 15-0719-S11 Agenda Date: 11/10/2015 Item Number: 2

Summary: We request that Sherman Oaks be exempted from the Mobility Plan 2035 as it is written and have a complete re-examination of transit through Sherman Oaks after the Sepulveda Pass Project has been finalized. Sherman Oaks area shall be defined by the Neighborhood Council boundaries.